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September 17, 2013

Mr. Doug Evans

Evans Landscaping, Inc.
3700 Round Bottom Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45244

RE: Evans Landscaping, Inc., OH0141003, 1IN00298*AD
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Evans:

On July 23, 2013, | sent a compliance evaluation inspection (CEl) report for Evans
Landscaping facility at 4229 Round Bottom Road. As part of the report, the facility was
required to complete the following items:

Evans Landscaping must provide copies of the annual compost report to the
Division of Surface Water Southwest District Office. This includes the reports
due on April 1, 2012 and April 1, 2013. These must be provided by August 16,
2013. In the future, copies of this report must be provided by April 1 as required
in the NPDES permit.

Evans Landscaping must provide a copy of its Storm Water Pollution Prevention
Plan (SWP3) by August 30, 2013. This was supposed to be submitted by
January 1, 2012. To date, this has not been received.

Evans Landscaping must sample and submit its self-monitoring data as required
in its NPDES permit. This must begin immediately.

Evans Landscaping must provide a plan describing how it will attain full
compliance with its NPDES permit by July 1, 2014. This plan must be provided
by September 6, 2013.

Evans Landscaping must apply for a permit to install (PTI) for the holding tank for
the garage expansion. The PTI must be obtained prior to installing the holding
tank. Failure to do so is a violation of Ohio Revised Code 6111.45 and Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-42-11.

Evans Landscaping must install the required outfall signage by August 16, 2013.
Photographs of this signage, in place, must be submitted.
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To date, none of these items have been completed as required. The on-going
significant non-compliance must be addressed. These items must be completed, and
compliance achieved.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (937) 285-6108.
Sinc/erely,

Marianne Piekutowski
Environmental Specialist ||
Division of Surface Water

MP/kb

cc: Tony Muto, Evans Landscaping
Greg Beckman, Beckman Environmental



